FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

10-20-2000

ECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET			
101493596 TRADEMARKS ONLY			
i o: ine commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type	Conveyance Type X Assignment License		
X New	X Assignment License		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date		
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year 08-07-00		
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name		
Corrective Document			
Reel # Frame #	Other		
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name AG1.COM, INC.	8 7 00		
Name Morroom, Inc.			
Formerly			
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association		
Other			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	ntion Wyoming		
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached		
	Mark it additional flames of receiving parties according		
Name DTN Agl.com LLC	Walk ii additional fiames of receiving parties attached		
	Wark is additional finances of reserving parties actioned		
Name DTN Agl.com LLC	Wark is additional finances of receiving parties accounts		
Name DTN Agl.com LLC DBA/AKA/TA			
Name DTN Agl.com LLC DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 9110 West Dodge Road			
Name DTN Agl.com LLC DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 9110 West Dodge Road Address (line 2) Suite 200			
Name DTN Agl.com LLC DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 9110 West Dodge Road Address (line 2) Suite 200 Address (line 3) Omaha	Nebraska 68114		
Name DTN Agl.com LLC DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 9110 West Dodge Road Address (line 2) Suite 200	Nebraska 68114 State/Country Zip Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an		
Name DTN Agl.com LLC DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 9110 West Dodge Road Address (line 2) Suite 200 Address (line 3) Omaha	Nebraska State/Country Limited Partnership In the image of the image		
Name DTN Agl.com LLC DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 9110 West Dodge Road Address (line 2) Suite 200 Address (line 3) Omaha City Individual General Partnership	Nebraska State/Country Limited Partnership In the image of the image		
Name DTN Agl.com LLC DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 9110 West Dodge Road Address (line 2) Suite 200 Address (line 3) Omaha City Individual General Partnership Corporation Association X Other limited liability company	Nebraska State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)		
Name DTN Agl.com LLC DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 9110 West Dodge Road Address (line 2) Suite 200 Address (line 3) Omaha City Individual General Partnership Corporation Association X Other limited liability company Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	Nebraska State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)		

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002158 FRAME: 0193

U.S. Department of Commerce

Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
Domestic R	Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Pa	rtv only.	
Name		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspond	dent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 402-392	-1250	
Name	Kim M. Argo		
Address (line 1)	Abrahams Kaslow & Cassman		
Address (line 2)	8712 West Dodge Road		
Address (line 3)	Suite 300		
Address (line 4)	Omaha, Nebraska 68114		
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.	# 5	
Enter either the	Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if action Particle Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Registration Number (S) Registration Number(s)		
75 763802			
75 763803	3 75 732018		
75 731823	3 75 732078		
Number of I	Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 7		
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):		
	of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account	.00	
(Enter for p	payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #		
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes	No	
Statement and Signature			
attac	ne best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and ched copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are at a cated herein.		
Gerald l	B. Murphy Lawyhy A	ugust 7, 2000	
	of Person Signing Signature Signature	Date Signed	
Gnairmai	n, AG1.COM, INC.		

TRADEMARK REEL: 002158 FRAME: 0194

ASSIGNMENT OF SERVICE MARK APPLICATIONS

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made this 7th day of August, 2000 by AG1.COM, INC., a Wyoming corporation ("Assignor"), of 11229 Aurora Avenue, Urbandale, Iowa 50322 to DTN AG1.COM LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee"), of 9110 West Dodge Road, Suite 200, Omaha, Nebraska 68114.

RECITALS:

- A. Assignor filed the service mark applications indicated on Exhibit A, attached hereto and incorporation herein by this reference, for registration of the service marks set forth on Exhibit A (the "Marks").
 - B. Assignee wishes to acquire the Marks and the applications for registration thereof.

NOW THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged:

Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with all of the good will of Assignor's business which may be symbolized by the Marks, and the applications for registration thereof identified in Exhibit A.

AG1.COM, INC.

By: Merald B. Murphy, Chairman

COUNTY OF POLK)				
On this 7th day of	of August, 2000, bef	ore me appeared (Gerald B. M	lurphy, Chairn	nan (
AGLCOM INC who ac	knowledged that he s	ioned the foregoing	instrument	voluntarily on	heha

AGI.COM, INC., who acknowledged that he signed the foregoing instrument voluntarily on behalf of such corporation.

[Notary Seal]

STATE OF IOWA

) ss

Notary Public
My Commission Experies Lept 29,200

KMA/201614.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002158 FRAME: 0195

EXHIBIT A

	Mark	Serial Number	International Class	Description of Services
1.	AGRICULTURE'S FIRST E-COMMERCE COMPANY	75763802	35	Management and consulting services provided to agricultural producers in the areas of purchasing, marketing, financing, insurance and tax planning
			36	Financial services provided to agricultural producers including, but not limited to, the areas of real estate financing, livestock facilities financing and the leasing or financing of machinery
2.	AGI	75763803	35	Management and consulting services provided to agricultural producers in the areas of purchasing, marketing, financing, insurance and tax planning
			36	Financial services provided to agricultural producers including, but not limited to, the areas of real estate financing, livestock facilities financing and the leasing or financing of machinery
3.	PRO-AG FINANCING	75732018	36	Financial services provided to agricultural producers including, but not limited to, the areas of real estate financing, livestock facilities financing and the leasing or financing of machinery
4.	AG1.COM	75732013	35	Business management consultation provided to agricultural producers in the areas of purchasing, marketing and tax planning
			36	Management consultation provided to agricultural producers in the areas of financing and insurance; financial services provided to agricultural producers, namely, financing of real estate, livestock facilities and agricultural machinery
5.	AG1.COM (Logo)	75732078	35	Management and consulting services provided to agricultural producers in the areas of purchasing, marketing, financing, insurance and tax planning

			36	Financial services provided to agricultural producers including, but not limited to, the areas of real estate financing, livestock facilities financing and the leasing or financing of machinery
6.	YOUR ONE RESOURCE	75731823	35	Business management and consultation provided to agricultural producers in the areas of purchasing, marketing and tax planning
			36	Management and consultation provided to agricultural producers in the areas of financing and insurance; financial services provided to agricultural producers, namely, financing of real estate, livestock facilities and agricultural machinery
7.	THE RESOURCE	75896596	35	Management and consulting services provided to agricultural producers in the areas of purchasing, marketing, financing, insurance and tax planning
			36	Financial services provided to agricultural producers including, but not limited to, the areas of real estate financing, livestock facilities financing and the leasing or financing of machinery

RECORDED: 10/02/2000